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UNITED STATES BANKRUTPCY COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

(FT. LAUDERDALE DIV.) 

IN RE: 

COMPREHENSIVE CLINICAL 

DEVELOPMENT, INC., 

 

 

 

 

CASE NO.: 13-17273-JKO 

  

 

COMPREHENSIVE CLINICAL 

DEVELOPMENT NW, INC. 

 

Debtor. 

________________________________________/ 

 

 

CASE NO.: 13-17282-JKO 

 

SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 

 Creditor, EAGLE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., by and through undersigned counsel, 

hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of its EMERGENCY CROSS MOTION TO 

COMPEL ABANADONMENT OF CERTAIN DOCUMENTS (Doc. 672)  filed on November 

8, 2013 was also served be electronic mail upon the additional entities indicated below on this 

11
th
 day of November, 2013: 

WEX Pharmaceuticals, 

Inc. 

Donald Wong donaldw@wexpharma.com 

 Mehran Kavoosi mehrank@wexpharma.com 

Anacor Pharmaceuticals, 

Inc. 

Tatiana Gogolvena, CTM tgogolvera@anacor.com 

 Matty Hughes mhughes@anacor.com 

  pwilson@anacor.com 

 Cristina Pulido cpulido@anacor.com 

 Lucy Day iday@anacor.com; 

lday@anacor.com 

 Glen Y Sato gsato@anacor.com 

Kythera BioPharma  

 

 ewong@kytherabiopharma.com 

jfellman@kytherabiopharma.com 

kleonard@kytherabiopharma.com 

Kythera 

Biopharmaceuticals 
Debbie Lew‐Kaya, 

Pharm.D. 

dndkaya99@cox.net 

 Matthew J. Riopelle, Esq. mriopelle@foley.com 
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VentiRx Pharmaceuticals 

Inc.  

Mona Newkirk mnewkirk@ventirx.com 

 

Watson Pharmaceuticals Monica Paccione  monica.paccione@watson.com 

Watson SLC  Eileen Finan eileen.finan@watson.com 

Eisai Pharmaceuticals  Bradley_Fiorenzo@eisai.com 

Gresel_martinez@eisai.com  

 Berry D. Spears bspears@fulbright.com 

Eagle Pharmaceuticals Valerie A. Hamilton  vhamilton@sillscummis.com 

Merck & Co., Inc.   zehra_catalbas@merck.com 

sarah_liou@merck.com 

b_chakraborty@merck.com 

benjamin_dorner@merck.com  

 Jaime Lopez  jaime.lopez3@merck.com  

Merck BioVentures and 

Biologics  

 

 

Amy Cheng  amy_cheng2@merck.com 

 

Merck ESD Patricia Jumes patricia_jumes@merck.com 

 Ben Dorner  benjamin_dorner@merck.com 

 Amelia Lea Petry amelia_petry@merck.com 

 William (Bill) Knott william_knott@merck.com 

 Tammy Crumley tami_crumley@merck.com 

 Christina Reitmann, MS christina_reitmann@merck.com 

 Jutta Miller jutta_miller@merck.com 

 Christina Canales christina.canales@merck.com 

Merck PVE  Achilles Alon, Pharm.D. achilles_alon@merck.com 

 Evan Friedman evan_friedman@merck.com 

 Diana Selverian diana_selverian@merck.com 

 Candice B. Smith, PhD Candice.Smith@Merck.com 

 Jack Smith elizabeth_migoya@merck.com 

 Ilias Triantafyllou ilias.triantafyllou@merck.com 

 Susi Lee susi_lee@merck.com 

Merck Sharp & Dohme 

Corp., a subsidiary of 

Merck 

& Co., Inc.  

Claire DiNatale claire_dinatale@merck.com 

 

 

 Jutta Miller  Jutta_Miller@Merck.com 

 

Merck Upper Gwynedd  Cindy Dempsey, MS Cynthia_Dempsey@Merck.com 
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 Becky Fox rebecca_fox@merck.com 

 Dennis Wolford, M.S. dennis_wolford@merck.com 

 Maureen Ho maureen_ho@merck.com 

GSK Pharmaceuticals Wendy Fitzgerald Wendy.J.Fitzgerald@gsk.com 

GSK Bio Berry D. Spears Ilham.x.Belhadj-ka@gskbio.com     

bspears@fulbright.com 

Eisai Pharmaceuticals 

  

 

 Bradley_Fiorenzo@eisai.com 

Gresel_martinez@eisai.com 

 

  Berry d. Spears bspears@fulbright.com 

 

Asubio Pharmaceuticals Sindee Grossman sgrossman@asubio.com 

 

 

Novartis Institutes for 

BioMedical Research 

Janeen Salter janeen.salter@novartis.com 

 

 Serge Golden serge.golden@novartis.com 

jessie.gu@novartis.com 

anna.mykietyn@novartis.com 

 Mariel Lewis mariel.lewis@novartis.com 

 Annette Ellis annette.ellis@novartis.com 

 Jimmy Flarakos, PHS jimmy.flarakos@novartis.com 

IDRI Pharmaceuticals Idri Patricia (Patty) Hon Patricia.Hon@idri.org 

Path Pharmaceuticals  kbrooke@path.org 

Astellas Pharmaceuticals Helene Pearlman helene.pearlman@us.astellas.com 

Astellas Pharma US, Inc. 

(APUS) 

Therese M. Kitt, MD therese.kitt@us.astellas.com 

 

 Michaelene Lewand Michaelene.lewand@us.astellas.com 

 Gail Guglietta gail.guglietta@us.astellas.com 

 Barbara Parker barbara.parker@us.astellas.com 

Amgen Pharmaceuticals  nfung@amgen.com 

mearle@amgen.com 

 Ellen D. Milner, BS, MBA ellend@amgen.com 

 Nicole L. Harasym nicole.harasym@amgen.com 

 Noelle K. Erbeck nerbeck@amgen.com 

Gilead Sciences, Inc. Peter Staehr, MD / 

Rajneesh Nath, MD  

clint.strange@gilead.com 

 Eileen Nash enash@gilead.com 

 Vicki Mizuno vicki.mizuno@gilead.com 
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Pfizer, Inc. 

Parke‐Davis 

WyethWarner Lambert 

CPhipahremr 

aPchiaarmaceuticals, Inc.    

R. Glen Ayers, Jr. gayers@langleybanack.com 

 

Pfizer, Inc. 

Parke‐Davis 

WyethWarner Lambert 

Pharmacia 

David S. Gragg dgragg@langleybanack.com 

 

 

Pfizer ‐ New London 

Claudia Ciesluk Laura.Capalbo@pfizer.com 

neil.demers@pfizer.com 

Nicholas.DeMartinis@pfizer.com 

Actavis Elizabeth LLC, 

Activis Mid Atlantic LLC, 

Activis South Atlantic 

LLC, Actavis Inc, Watson 

Pharmaceuticals Inc 

Blake Rasner brasner@haleyolson.com 

 

 

 Shad Robinson srobinson@haleyolson.com 

 Michael D. DeBaecke, 

Esq. 

debaecke@blankrome.com 

 Victoria Guilfoyle, Esq. guilfoyle@blankrome.com 

 

 

  

 Dated this 11
th

 day of November, 2013. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am admitted to the Bar of the 

United States District Court for the Southern District of 

Florida and I am in compliance with the additional 

qualifications to practice in this Court set forth in Local 

Rules 2090-1(A) and 9011-4(A)(1). 

 

/s/ Niall T. McLachlan_ _ 

NIALL T. MCLACHLAN 

Florida Bar No. 059552  

Email: nmclachlan@carltonfields.com 

CARLTON FIELDS, P.A. 
100 SE 2

nd
 Street, Suite 4200 

Telephone: (305) 530-0050  

Facsimile: (305) 530-0055 

Counsel for Eagle Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
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SERVICE LIST  

Case No. 13-17273-JKO 

Case No. 13-17282-JKO  

 

  VIA CM/ECF:  

• Marc P Barmat     barmat.trustee@furrcohen.com,  mpb@trustesolutions.net   

• Leyza F. Blanco     leyza.blanco@gray-robinson.com, jceide@gray-robinson.com; 

lnegron@gray-robinson.com; Ileana.Christianson@gray-robinson.com; 

Annika.Miranda@gray-robinson.com   

• Jacqueline Calderin     jc@ecclegal.com, bankruptcy@ecclegal.com; 

nsocorro@ecclegal.com; ecala@ecclegal.com; jbetancourt@ecclegal.com   

• Robert P. Charbonneau     rpc@ecccounsel.com, nsocorro@ecclegal.com; 

ecala@ecclegal.com; bankruptcy@ecclegal.com; jbetancourt@ecclegal.com   

• Robert P. Charbonneau     rpc@ecccounsel.com,  nsocorro@ecclegal.com; 

ecala@ecclegal.com; bankruptcy@ecclegal.com; jbetancourt@ecclegal.com   

• Drew M Dillworth     ddillworth@stearnsweaver.com,  mfernandez@stearnsweaver.com; 

bank@stearnsweaver.com; rross@stearnsweaver.com; 

dillworthcdp@ecf.epiqsystems.com; cgraver@stearnsweaver.com   

• Ronald M Emanuel     ron.emanuel@emanlaw.com, meri.greenberger@emanlaw.com   

• Heidi A Feinman     Heidi.A.Feinman@usdoj.gov   

• Jose R Florez     jose.florez@fowlerwhite.com   

• Gary M Freedman     gfreedman@tabasfreedman.com,   jackie@tabasfreedman.com; 

lise@tabasfreedman.com   

• Robert C Furr     bnasralla@furrcohen.com   

• Elan A Gershoni     EGershoni@ecclegal.com,  ecala@ecclegal.com; 

nsocorro@ecclegal.com; bankruptcy@ecclegal.com; jbetancourt@ecclegal.com   

• Elan A Gershoni     EGershoni@ecclegal.com,  ecala@ecclegal.com; 

nsocorro@ecclegal.com; bankruptcy@ecclegal.com; jbetancourt@ecclegal.com   

• Nicole M Grimal     ng@ecclegal.com, nsocorro@ecclegal.com; 

bankruptcy@ecclegal.com; ecala@ecclegal.com; jbetancourt@ecclegal.com   

• Nicole M Grimal     ng@ecclegal.com,  nsocorro@ecclegal.com; 

bankruptcy@ecclegal.com; ecala@ecclegal.com; jbetancourt@ecclegal.com   

• Hollie N Hawn     hhawn@broward.org,  swulfekuhle@broward.org   

• Christopher A Jarvinen     cjarvinen@bergersingerman.com,  

efile@bergersingerman.com   

• Jeffrey T. Kucera     jeffrey.kucera@klgates.com,  linda.vasserot@klgates.com; 

docketing.east@klgates.com   

• Linda M Leali     lleali@lealilaw.com   

• Bernice C. Lee     blee@sfl-pa.com, vchapkin@sfl-pa.com   

• John E Lucian     lucian@blankrome.com   

• David B Marks     brett.marks@akerman.com, charlene.cerda@akerman.com   

• David B Marks     brett.marks@akerman.com, charlene.cerda@akerman.com   

• Aleida Martinez Molina     amartinez@wsh-law.com, jfuentes@wsh-law.com   

• Andrea R Meenach-Decker     RDecker@BlankRome.com, tgoff@bakerdonelson.com   
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• Mindy A. Mora     mmora@bilzin.com,  laparicio@bilzin.com; eservice@bilzin.com; 

lflores@bilzin.com; gdonaire@bilzin.com   

• Office of the US Trustee     USTPRegion21.MM.ECF@usdoj.gov   

• T Lawrence Palmer     lpalmer@attorneygeneral.gov   

• Alan J. Perlman     aperlman@ralaw.com,  mhannau@ralaw.com; jalper@ralaw.com   

• Jennifer H Pinder     jpinder@foley.com,  KCavanaugh@foley.com    

• David R Rothenstein     drr@ecclegal.com,  nsocorro@ecclegal.com; 

ecala@ecclegal.com; bankruptcy@ecclegal.com; jbetancourt@ecclegal.com; 

parboleda@ecclegal.com   

• David R Rothenstein     drr@ecclegal.com,  nsocorro@ecclegal.com; 

ecala@ecclegal.com; bankruptcy@ecclegal.com; jbetancourt@ecclegal.com; 

parboleda@ecclegal.com   

• Christopher H Saia     christopher@saia-law.com, tony@saia-law.com; diana@saia-

law.com   

• Zana Michelle Scarlett     Zana.M.Scarlett@usdoj.gov   

• Matthew H Scott     mhs@trippscott.com,  bankruptcy@trippscott.com   

• Esperanza Segarra     esegarra@hinshawlaw.com,  clucas@hinshawlaw.com   

• Bradley S Shraiberg     bshraiberg@sfl-pa.com,  dwoodall@sfl-pa.com; vchapkin@sfl-

pa.com; lrosetto@sfl-pa.com; scusack@sfl-pa.com; blee@sfl-pa.com   

• Bradley S Shraiberg     bshraiberg@sfl-pa.com,  dwoodall@sfl-pa.com; vchapkin@sfl-

pa.com; lrosetto@sfl-pa.com; scusack@sfl-pa.com; blee@sfl-pa.com   

• Eric J Silver     esilver@stearnsweaver.com,  sanderson@stearnsweaver.com; 

bank@stearnsweaver.com; rross@stearnsweaver.com; larrazola@stearnsweaver.com; 

cgraver@stearnsweaver.com   

• Paul Steven Singerman     singerman@bergersingerman.com,  

mdiaz@bergersingerman.com; efile@bergersingerman.com   

• Jeffrey I. Snyder     jsnyder@bilzin.com,  eservice@bilzin.com; lflores@bilzin.com   

• Joel L Tabas     jtabas@tabasfreedman.com; jdieguez@tabasfreedman.com; 

kborrego@tabasfreedman.com   

• Gordon J Toering     gtoering@wnj.com   

• Scott A. Underwood     scott.underwood@fowlerwhite.com,  

denise.strand@fowlerwhite.com   

• Richard B Warren     rick@warrengrant.com,  jennifer@warrengrant.com; 

michael@warrengrant.com   

• Aaron A Wernick     awernick@furrcohen.com, cworkinger@furrcohen.com  

 VIA US MAIL ONLY  
 

Jonathan E Aberman 

222 N LaSalle #2600  

Chicago, IL 60601 

 

Joseph Corrigan 

745 Atlantic Ave, 10 Floor  

Boston, MA 02111 
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Kathleen Embry 

Community Clinical Research, Inc.  

8334 Cross Park Drive 

Austin, TX 78754 

 

M. David Graubard 

240 Madison Ave 7th Fl  

New York, NY 10016 

 

IBM Corporation 

ATTN- National Bankruptcy Coordinator  

275 Viger East #400 

Montreal, QC H2X 3R7 

 

Brian A Jennings 

1201 3 Ave #4800  

Seattle, WA 98101 

 

Soneet R Kapila 

1000 S Federal Hwy #200  

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316 

 

Sharon Makosy 

668 Highland Ave  

POB 335 

Revloc, PA 15948 

 

David S. Meyer 

601 Lexington Ave  

New York, NY 10022-4611 

 

Mark P. Naughton 

9 Parkway North #300  

Deerfield, IL 60015 

 

Office of Unemployment Compensation Tax Services, Dept of Labor and Industry, 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

c/o Timothy Bortz  

625 Cherry St #203 

Reading, PA 19602 

 

Ricoh USA Inc 

3920 Arkwright Rd #400  

Macon, GA 31210 

 

Alan D. Smith 
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1201 Third Ave #4900  

Seattle, WA 98101 

 

Brent Williams 

55 East 52 St 31 Fl  

New York, NY 10055 

  

VIA EMAIL ONLY: 

  

 I HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing was also served on the 

following via email on this 11
th
 day of November, 2013: 

 

WEX Pharmaceuticals, 

Inc. 

Donald Wong donaldw@wexpharma.com 

 Mehran Kavoosi mehrank@wexpharma.com 

Anacor Pharmaceuticals, 

Inc. 

Tatiana Gogolvena, CTM tgogolvera@anacor.com 

 Matty Hughes mhughes@anacor.com 

  pwilson@anacor.com 

 Cristina Pulido cpulido@anacor.com 

 Lucy Day iday@anacor.com; 

lday@anacor.com 

 Glen Y Sato gsato@anacor.com 

Kythera BioPharma  

 

 ewong@kytherabiopharma.com 

jfellman@kytherabiopharma.com 

kleonard@kytherabiopharma.com 

Kythera 

Biopharmaceuticals 
Debbie Lew‐Kaya, 

Pharm.D. 

dndkaya99@cox.net 

 Matthew J. Riopelle, Esq. mriopelle@foley.com 

VentiRx Pharmaceuticals 

Inc.  

Mona Newkirk mnewkirk@ventirx.com 

 

Watson Pharmaceuticals Monica Paccione  monica.paccione@watson.com 

Watson SLC  Eileen Finan eileen.finan@watson.com 

Eisai Pharmaceuticals  Bradley_Fiorenzo@eisai.com 

Gresel_martinez@eisai.com  

 Berry D. Spears bspears@fulbright.com 

Eagle Pharmaceuticals Valerie A. Hamilton  vhamilton@sillscummis.com 

Merck & Co., Inc.   zehra_catalbas@merck.com 

sarah_liou@merck.com 

b_chakraborty@merck.com 

benjamin_dorner@merck.com  

 Jaime Lopez  jaime.lopez3@merck.com  

Merck BioVentures and 

Biologics  

 

Amy Cheng  amy_cheng2@merck.com 
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Merck ESD Patricia Jumes patricia_jumes@merck.com 

 Ben Dorner  benjamin_dorner@merck.com 

 Amelia Lea Petry amelia_petry@merck.com 

 William (Bill) Knott william_knott@merck.com 

 Tammy Crumley tami_crumley@merck.com 

 Christina Reitmann, MS christina_reitmann@merck.com 

 Jutta Miller jutta_miller@merck.com 

 Christina Canales christina.canales@merck.com 

Merck PVE  Achilles Alon, Pharm.D. achilles_alon@merck.com 

 Evan Friedman evan_friedman@merck.com 

 Diana Selverian diana_selverian@merck.com 

 Candice B. Smith, PhD Candice.Smith@Merck.com 

 Jack Smith elizabeth_migoya@merck.com 

 Ilias Triantafyllou ilias.triantafyllou@merck.com 

 Susi Lee susi_lee@merck.com 

Merck Sharp & Dohme 

Corp., a subsidiary of 

Merck 

& Co., Inc.  

Claire DiNatale claire_dinatale@merck.com 

 

 

 Jutta Miller  Jutta_Miller@Merck.com 

 

Merck Upper Gwynedd  Cindy Dempsey, MS Cynthia_Dempsey@Merck.com 

 Becky Fox rebecca_fox@merck.com 

 Dennis Wolford, M.S. dennis_wolford@merck.com 

 Maureen Ho maureen_ho@merck.com 

GSK Pharmaceuticals Wendy Fitzgerald Wendy.J.Fitzgerald@gsk.com 

GSK Bio Berry D. Spears Ilham.x.Belhadj-ka@gskbio.com     

bspears@fulbright.com 

Eisai Pharmaceuticals 

  

 

 Bradley_Fiorenzo@eisai.com 

Gresel_martinez@eisai.com 

 

  Berry d. Spears bspears@fulbright.com 

 

Asubio Pharmaceuticals Sindee Grossman sgrossman@asubio.com 
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Novartis Institutes for 

BioMedical Research 

Janeen Salter janeen.salter@novartis.com 

 

 Serge Golden serge.golden@novartis.com 

jessie.gu@novartis.com 

anna.mykietyn@novartis.com 

 Mariel Lewis mariel.lewis@novartis.com 

 Annette Ellis annette.ellis@novartis.com 

 Jimmy Flarakos, PHS jimmy.flarakos@novartis.com 

IDRI Pharmaceuticals Idri Patricia (Patty) Hon Patricia.Hon@idri.org 

Path Pharmaceuticals  kbrooke@path.org 

Astellas Pharmaceuticals Helene Pearlman helene.pearlman@us.astellas.com 

Astellas Pharma US, Inc. 

(APUS) 

Therese M. Kitt, MD therese.kitt@us.astellas.com 

 

 Michaelene Lewand Michaelene.lewand@us.astellas.com 

 Gail Guglietta gail.guglietta@us.astellas.com 

 Barbara Parker barbara.parker@us.astellas.com 

Amgen Pharmaceuticals  nfung@amgen.com 

mearle@amgen.com 

 Ellen D. Milner, BS, MBA ellend@amgen.com 

 Nicole L. Harasym nicole.harasym@amgen.com 

 Noelle K. Erbeck nerbeck@amgen.com 

Gilead Sciences, Inc. Peter Staehr, MD / 

Rajneesh Nath, MD  

clint.strange@gilead.com 

 Eileen Nash enash@gilead.com 

 Vicki Mizuno vicki.mizuno@gilead.com 

Pfizer, Inc. 

Parke‐Davis 

WyethWarner Lambert 

CPhipahremr 

aPchiaarmaceuticals, Inc.    

R. Glen Ayers, Jr. gayers@langleybanack.com 

 

Pfizer, Inc. 

Parke‐Davis 

WyethWarner Lambert 

Pharmacia 

David S. Gragg dgragg@langleybanack.com 

 

 

Pfizer ‐ New London 

Claudia Ciesluk Laura.Capalbo@pfizer.com 

neil.demers@pfizer.com 

Nicholas.DeMartinis@pfizer.com 

Actavis Elizabeth LLC, Blake Rasner brasner@haleyolson.com 
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Activis Mid Atlantic LLC, 

Activis South Atlantic 

LLC, Actavis Inc, Watson 

Pharmaceuticals Inc 

 

 

 Shad Robinson srobinson@haleyolson.com 

 Michael D. DeBaecke, 

Esq. 

debaecke@blankrome.com 

 Victoria Guilfoyle, Esq. guilfoyle@blankrome.com 

 

  

  

  

 

 

/s/ Niall T. McLachlan   

       Niall T. McLachlan 
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